NEBRASKA HIGH SCHOOL

2020 PRE-SEASON PLAYER TO WATCH

VOTE ON TWITTER AT PREP DIG NEBRASKA @nebhsvolleyball from 9:00 a.m. - 8:00 p.m. EACH DAY!
JOSIE JAKUBOWSKI, 2021

BEKKA ALLICK, 2022

Linc. North Star
3.4 kis

Wed., March 25

RYLEE GRAY, 2021

2nd Round 3rd Round

RYLEE GRAY, Elk. South

Elkhorn South
3.3kis

ALEXIS MARKOWSKI, 2021

Linc. Pius X
23kis

Fri., March 27

SHAYLA MEYER, 2022

ALEXIS MARKOWSKI, Pius X

Superior
4.8 kls

MACY KAMLER, 2021

BDS
272 kills

Sun., March 29

KALLI KROEKER, 2021

Thurs., April 2

Mon., April 6

KALLI KROEKER, Norris

Norris
26 kis

JESSICA MOSS, 2021

Syracuse
4.6 kis

Tues., March 31

Sat., April 4

ERISON VONDERSCHMIDT, FCSH

ERISON VONDERSCHMIDT, 2022

Falls Clty SH
286 kills

ELLIE BAUMERT, 2022

Malcolm
8.1als

Thurs., March 26

MAISIE BOESIGER, 2022

|

ALEXIS MARKOWSKI

jesn

SEMIFINALS

3rd Round

HANNAH KEPLER

2nd Round  |St. Paul
262 kills

HANNAH KEPLER, Milford

Mon., April 6

Wed., March 25

HANNAH KEPLER, 2021

Milford
5.7 kis
Thurs., April 2

LINDSEY KRAUSE, 2021

Skutt Catholic
5.4 kis
LINDSEY KRAUSE, Skutt Catholic

Fri., March 27

MYA LARSON, 2022

Wahoo
6.6 kis

WHITNEY LAUENSTEIN, 2021

Waverly
4.9kis
WHITNEY LAUENSTEIN, Waverly

Wed., April 8

MIDDLE

PIN HITTER

FINALS

WINNER!!!
Thurs., April 9

SETTER

2nd Round 3rd Round

MAISIE BOESIGER, Norris

Norris
10.3 als

ELLE GLOCK, 2021

Wahoo
11.0 als

Sat., March 28

ALLISON GRAY, 2021

ALLISON GRAY, Skutt Catholic

Skutt Catholic
12.1als

ADDISON HEIDEMAN, 2021

Diller-Odell
9.1als

Mon. March 30

AVA LeGRAND, 2022

AVA LeGRAND, Papio South

Papio South
4.1als

PEYTON NEFF, 2021

North Platte
8.1als

Wed., April 1

OLIVIA POPPERT, 2022

PEYTON NEFF, No. Platte

St. Paul

819 assists

Wed., April 8

Fri., April 3

Tues., April 7

Sun., April 5

LIBERO

als = assists per set
d/s = digs per set
k/s = kills per set

SEMIFINALS

3rd Round

Sun., March 29

KYLEN SEALOCK, 2021

Linc. Pius X
3.4 kis
Sat., April 4
NORAH SIS, 2021

Pap LaVista
4.8kls
ELLA WATERS, Norris

Tues., March 31

ELLA WATERS, 2022

Norris
4.2kls

SOFIA BRESSANI, 2021

2nd Round  |Duchesne
59d/s,4571/s

MAK HATCLIFF, Beatrice

Tues., April 7

r/s = service receptions per set

CHECK PREPDIG.COM/NEBRASKA FOR A DAILY SUMMARY.

Thurs., March 26

MAK HATCLIFF, 2021

Beatrice
6.2d/s,7.81/s
Fri., April 3

PAIGE LUKASIEWICZ, 2021

St. Paul
399 digs, 333 rec
SKYLAR McCUNE, Gretna

Players are not seeded.
Brackets are alphabetical.

Sat., March 28

SKYLAR McCUNE, 2022

Gretna
3,8dls,5.4r1/s

ELLIE MILLER, 2021

Omaha Marian

5.2d/s,4.61/s
ELLIE MILLER, Marian

Mon., March 30

MOLLY RAMSEY, 2021

Norris

4.3dls,53r/s
Sun., April 5

BRE SKALA, 2021

Skutt Catholic
5.1d/s,4.071/s
ESTELLA ZATECHKA, Elk So

Wed., April 1

Elkhorn South
6.2d/s,4.7r/s

ESTELLA ZATECHKA, 2022

VOTE ON TWITTER AT PREP DIG NEBRASKA @nebhsvolleyball from 9:00 a.m. - 9:00 p.m. EACH DAY!



